Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI
INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HINDI | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 08.08.2024 to 10.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of

online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Institute Year Score Marks Allocation

1 30834 TSERING GHSS, West 2024 586 71.2 81 ALLOCATED
LAMU RUPA Kameng
SHONGMU

2 31076 BAPER GHSS, Lepa Rada 2024 524 77 80 ALLOCATED
GAMLIN TIRBIN

3 31087 GUMYIR GHSS, Lepa Rada 2024 429 73 90 ALLOCATED
DOKE TIRBIN

4 30477 DORJEE GHSS, West 2024 300 67 65 ALLOCATED
DEMA RUPA Kameng
MEGEJI

5 30598 HIBA ADEY GHSS, Kurung 2024 285 71.6 83 ALLOCATED

DOIMUKH Kumey

6 30449 RIGZIN GHSS, Upper Siang 2024 260 56.6 60 ALLOCATED
LAMO RUPA

7 30750 BITER GHSS, West Siang 2024 244 59.8 65 ALLOCATED
LOLLEN RUKSIN HQ

8 30471 OSINAM GHSS, SIANG 2024 230 57.4 64 ALLOCATED
PARO KAYING

9 30468 NABAM GHSS, Papumpare 2024 221 60.8 61 ALLOCATED
NAANE SAGALEE

10 30635 DOTER BAM GHSS, Lepa Rada 2024 218 73.4 91 ALLOCATED

LIKABALI



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI
INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HINDI | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 08.08.2024 to 10.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of

online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last Institute District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Year Score Marks Allocation

11 26948 RONGKI GHSS, BASAR  SIANG 2024 200 58.2 64 ALLOCATED
TAGGU

12 30612 SARAH GHSS, Pakke 2024 176 60.2 61 ALLOCATED
TECHI SAGALEE Kessang

13 30663 YANGAM GHSS, Upper 2024 155 83.4 82 ALLOCATED
MOSU DAPORIJO Subansiri

14 30746 BIRI GHSS, PALIN KRA 2024 142 57 68 ALLOCATED
YADAR DAADI

15 31243 DAGANG GHSS, PALIN KRA 2024 128 55 71 ALLOCATED
ADAR DAADI

16 30189 BAPER GHSS, TIRBIN  LepaRada 2024 0 77 80 ALLOCATED
GAMLIN

17 28858 GUMYIR GHSS, TIRBIN  West 2024 0 73 90 ALLOCATED
DOKE Siang

18 26683 BEPOP GHSS, Upper 2024 0 67 71 ALLOCATED
NUK DUMPORIJO Subansiri

19 28275 SANGTE GHSS, B/LINE East 2024 0 66.6 78 ALLOCATED
TAYEM Kameng

20 27881 ROZARI GHSS, Pakke 2024 0 65 54 ALLOCATED

TELI SAGALEE Kessang



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI
INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HINDI | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 08.08.2024 to 10.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of

Merit

No.

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Form

No.

26733

28329

27228

30364

27149

28068

28575

27187

28294

29860

documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Name

LIHTAI

WANGSU

BENGIA YAL

MESE

KOCHO

LIMI TALI

LAGUNG

LOCHUNG

BOBY TANA

MELUNG

LIYAK

SANG
DROMA

YANGA
RAVA

BILLI DASI

Last Institute

GHSS,

KHONSA

GHSS,
KOLORIANG

GHSS, SEPPA

GHSS,

YINGKIONG

GHSS, SEPPA

GHSS,

SAGALEE

GHSS, B/LINE

GHSS,

DIRANG

GHSS,
DAPORIJO

GHSS,
LIKABALI

District

Tirap

Lower

Subansiri

East
Kameng

SIANG

East
Kameng

Pakke
Kessang

East
Kameng

West
Kameng

Upper
Subansiri

Lower
Siang

Passsing

Year

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

CUET
Score

12th(%)

64.2

64

64

63.6

62.8

62.8

62.6

62.6

62.4

62.2

English

Marks

70

82

64

56

66

58

65

64

50

83

online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original

Seat

Allocation

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED



Merit
No.
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Form
No.
28614

27206

28955

28470

20487

26761

28440

27150

27203

28375

Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Name

DARI

YANIUM

SAPPHIRE

KUMAL

YANA

NACHO

RIYAAFAR

PERMI

GAMLIN

BITAYA
RANGYANG

SARAH
TECHI

MELUNG
LIYAK

TACHUNG
BEYONG

OKAM
ROTTOM

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI
INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Last Institute

GHSS, PALIN

National
Institute of
Open Schooling

GHSS,
DAPORIJO

GHSS,
KOLORIANG

GHSS, NEHRU
MEMORIAL

GHSS,
KHONSA

GHSS,
SAGALEE

GHSS, SEPPA
GHSS, POLO
COLONY

GHSS, RAGA

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HINDI | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 08.08.2024 to 10.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of
online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original

District
KRA
DAADI
Noth
Lakhimpur
Upper

Subansiri

Kurung
Kumey

West Siang

Tirap

Pakke

Kessang

East
Kameng

East
Kameng

Kamle

Passsing
Year

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

CUET

Score

0 62.2
0 62
0 61.8
0 61.8
0 60.8
0 60.4
0 60.2
0 59.8
0 59.8
0 59.6

12th(%)

English
Marks

65

76

73

67

57

60

61

58

53

70

Seat
Allocation

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED

ALLOCATED



Dera Natung Government College,
Itanagar

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113
URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A]
Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI
INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Following candidates are provisionally allocated a seat in B.A. MAJOR HINDI | Semester in Dera Natung
Govt. College, Itanagar for the session 2024-25. The allocated students are advised to pay admission fees
through online mode only w.e.f. 08.08.2024 to 10.08.2024 till 11:59 pm at www.dngc.ac.in. A printed copy of

online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Merit Form Name Last District Passsing CUET 12th(%) English Seat
No. No. Institute Year Score Marks Allocation
41 31549 YADAK TAJO GHSS, East 2024 0 59.6 59 ALLOCATED
SEPPA Kameng
42 28890 CHUAKTING GHSS, Longding 2024 0 59.2 57 ALLOCATED
WANGJEN KANUBARI
43 26693 MAMI DARBA GHSS, Upper 2024 0 59.2 52 ALLOCATED

DAPORIJO Subansiri

44 28186  JANE TALLO GHSS, East 2024 0 59 78 ALLOCATED
SEPPA Kameng
45 27148 PISKILA GHSS, Pakke 2024 0 58.6 68 ALLOCATED
SANGNO SEIJOSA Kessang
TALLANG
46 27659 RATE SANGIA  GHSS, East 2024 0 58.6 47 ALLOCATED
SEIJOSA Kameng
47 31177 GIMI JAJUM GHSS, KRA 2024 0 58.4 80 ALLOCATED
PALIN DAADI
48 31089  YARI TECHI GHSS, Pakke 2024 0 58.2 53 ALLOCATED

SAGALEE Kessang

49 27163  PIMATAYEM GHSS, Pakke 2024 0 58 60 ALLOCATED
SAGALEE Kessang

50 29030 DEGAM GHSS, West 2024 0 58 51 ALLOCATED
PAKAM AALO Siang



Footer Note

Note:

The list is in order of merit..
Preference is given to the fresh passed students as per Government's guideline.

Allocation of seat is purely provisional; candidate's admission may be cancelled, at any stage, if found ineligible and/or
the information provided by the candidate is/are found to be incorrect.

Online Payment of Admission Fees is the confirmation that a candidate is provisionally admitted in the college. A
printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
documents as and when notified by the college authority.

Required documents for verification (in original) are: Class X mark sheet/certificate, class XIl Mark sheet, Transfer
Certificate (TC), Caste certificate, Permanent Resident Certificate (if applicable), Parent's Employer Certificate (if
applicable), Migration Certificate (if applicable), NSS Certificate (if applicable), NCC Certificate (if applicable), Sports
Certificate (if applicable).

Principal sign

08-08-2024 13:44:29



