

P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A] Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
1	30834	TSERING LAMU SHONGMU	GHSS, RUPA	West Kameng	2024	586	71.2	81	ALLOCATED
2	31076	BAPER GAMLIN	GHSS, TIRBIN	Lepa Rada	2024	524	77	80	ALLOCATED
3	31087	GUMYIR DOKE	GHSS, TIRBIN	Lepa Rada	2024	429	73	90	ALLOCATED
4	30477	DORJEE DEMA MEGEJI	GHSS, RUPA	West Kameng	2024	300	67	65	ALLOCATED
5	30598	HIBA ADEY	GHSS, DOIMUKH	Kurung Kumey	2024	285	71.6	83	ALLOCATED
6	30449	RIGZIN LAMO	GHSS, RUPA	Upper Siang	2024	260	56.6	60	ALLOCATED
7	30750	BITER LOLLEN	GHSS, RUKSIN HQ	West Siang	2024	244	59.8	65	ALLOCATED
8	30471	OSINAM PARO	GHSS, KAYING	SIANG	2024	230	57.4	64	ALLOCATED
9	30468	NABAM NAANE	GHSS, SAGALEE	Papumpare	2024	221	60.8	61	ALLOCATED
10	30635	DOTER BAM	GHSS, LIKABALI	Lepa Rada	2024	218	73.4	91	ALLOCATED



P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A] Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
11	26948	RONGKI TAGGU	GHSS, BASAR	SIANG	2024	200	58.2	64	ALLOCATED
12	30612	SARAH TECHI	GHSS, SAGALEE	Pakke Kessang	2024	176	60.2	61	ALLOCATED
13	30663	YANGAM MOSU	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2024	155	83.4	82	ALLOCATED
14	30746	BIRI YADAR	GHSS, PALIN	KRA DAADI	2024	142	57	68	ALLOCATED
15	31243	DAGANG ADAR	GHSS, PALIN	KRA DAADI	2024	128	55	71	ALLOCATED
16	30189	BAPER GAMLIN	GHSS, TIRBIN	Lepa Rada	2024	0	77	80	ALLOCATED
17	28858	GUMYIR DOKE	GHSS, TIRBIN	West Siang	2024	0	73	90	ALLOCATED
18	26683	BEPOP NUK	GHSS, DUMPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2024	0	67	71	ALLOCATED
19	28275	SANGTE TAYEM	GHSS, B/LINE	East Kameng	2024	0	66.6	78	ALLOCATED
20	27881	ROZARI TELI	GHSS, SAGALEE	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	65	54	ALLOCATED



P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A] Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
21	26733	LIHTAI WANGSU	GHSS, KHONSA	Tirap	2024	0	64.2	70	ALLOCATED
22	28329	BENGIA YAL	GHSS, KOLORIANG	Lower Subansiri	2024	0	64	82	ALLOCATED
23	27228	MESE KOCHO	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2024	0	64	64	ALLOCATED
24	30364	LIMI TALI	GHSS, YINGKIONG	SIANG	2024	0	63.6	56	ALLOCATED
25	27149	LAGUNG LOCHUNG	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2024	0	62.8	66	ALLOCATED
26	28068	BOBY TANA	GHSS, SAGALEE	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	62.8	58	ALLOCATED
27	28575	MELUNG LIYAK	GHSS, B/LINE	East Kameng	2024	0	62.6	65	ALLOCATED
28	27187	SANG DROMA	GHSS, DIRANG	West Kameng	2024	0	62.6	64	ALLOCATED
29	28294	YANGA RAVA	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2024	0	62.4	50	ALLOCATED
30	29860	BILLI DASI	GHSS, LIKABALI	Lower Siang	2024	0	62.2	83	ALLOCATED



P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A] Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
31	28614	DARI YANIUM	GHSS, PALIN	KRA DAADI	2024	0	62.2	65	ALLOCATED
32	27206	SAPPHIRE KUMAL	National Institute of Open Schooling	Noth Lakhimpur	2024	0	62	76	ALLOCATED
33	28955	YANA NACHO	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2024	0	61.8	73	ALLOCATED
34	28470	RIYA AFAR	GHSS, KOLORIANG	Kurung Kumey	2024	0	61.8	67	ALLOCATED
35	29487	PERMI GAMLIN	GHSS, NEHRU MEMORIAL	West Siang	2024	0	60.8	57	ALLOCATED
36	26761	BITAYA RANGYANG	GHSS, KHONSA	Tirap	2024	0	60.4	60	ALLOCATED
37	28440	SARAH TECHI	GHSS, SAGALEE	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	60.2	61	ALLOCATED
38	27150	MELUNG LIYAK	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2024	0	59.8	58	ALLOCATED
39	27203	TACHUNG BEYONG	GHSS, POLO COLONY	East Kameng	2024	0	59.8	53	ALLOCATED
40	28375	OKAM ROTTOM	GHSS, RAGA	Kamle	2024	0	59.6	70	ALLOCATED



P.O. : R. K. Mission Arunachal Pradesh 791113 URL: dngc.ac.in e-mail: dngcitanagar@gmail.com Telephone: -

#### Course : Bachelor of Arts [B.A] Category: Open quota/Non-Catchment Area | Subject Group: B.A. (MAJOR) HINDI INTAKE CAPACITY : 50 | Percentage Requirement: 55

#### Student Merit List 1

Merit No.	Form No.	Name	Last Institute	District	Passsing Year	CUET Score	12th(%)	English Marks	Seat Allocation
41	31549	YADAK TAJO	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2024	0	59.6	59	ALLOCATED
42	28890	CHUAKTING WANGJEN	GHSS, KANUBARI	Longding	2024	0	59.2	57	ALLOCATED
43	26693	MAMI DARBA	GHSS, DAPORIJO	Upper Subansiri	2024	0	59.2	52	ALLOCATED
44	28186	JANE TALLO	GHSS, SEPPA	East Kameng	2024	0	59	78	ALLOCATED
45	27148	PISKILA SANGNO TALLANG	GHSS, SEIJOSA	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	58.6	68	ALLOCATED
46	27659	RATE SANGIA	GHSS, SEIJOSA	East Kameng	2024	0	58.6	47	ALLOCATED
47	31177	GIMI JAJUM	GHSS, PALIN	KRA DAADI	2024	0	58.4	80	ALLOCATED
48	31089	YARI TECHI	GHSS, SAGALEE	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	58.2	53	ALLOCATED
49	27163	PIMA TAYEM	GHSS, SAGALEE	Pakke Kessang	2024	0	58	60	ALLOCATED
50	29030	DEGAM PAKAM	GHSS, AALO	West Siang	2024	0	58	51	ALLOCATED

#### Footer Note

#### Note:

- The list is in order of merit..
- Preference is given to the fresh passed students as per Government's guideline.
- Allocation of seat is purely provisional; candidate's admission may be cancelled, at any stage, if found ineligible and/or the information provided by the candidate is/are found to be incorrect.
- Online Payment of Admission Fees is the confirmation that a candidate is provisionally admitted in the college. A
  printed copy of online admission form and fee receipt must be preserved and produce along with required original
  documents as and when notified by the college authority.
- Required documents for verification (in original) are: Class X mark sheet/certificate, class XII Mark sheet, Transfer Certificate (TC), Caste certificate, Permanent Resident Certificate (if applicable), Parent's Employer Certificate (if applicable), Migration Certificate (if applicable), NSS Certificate (if applicable), NCC Certificate (if applicable), Sports Certificate (if applicable).

Principal sign

08-08-2024 13:44:29